

SUPREME COURT OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009
CRLMP.NO(s). 10490
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in CRLMA No.
35102/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.P.SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP FAUZDAR Respondent(s)
With CRLMPO 10490 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 22/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Baha U. Bora,
Mr. Marooj Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within a period of two weeks. The
daughter of the petitioner shall affirm an affidavit before us. She
shall also appear before this Court on the next date of hearing. The
petitioner may serve notice upon the respondent dasti.

Liberty to mention.

KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA
BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER