

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5269/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2008 in CRLMA No.
35102/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

S.P.SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANDEEP FAUZDAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bahar U. Baroi, Adv.
 Mr. Maroof Ahmad, Adv.
 Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Pahwa, Adv.
 Mr. Biswajit Kumar Patra, Adv.
 Mr. Sarthak Nayak, Adv.
For Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner's daughter-Mrs. Mani Talan is present in Court. The matter is pending before the High Court. As it is against interim order, we do not find any reason to interfere with the same. The matter is also directed for Mediation. The parties to workout the remedies before the High Court. The High Court is requested to dispose of the matter at an early date.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master